GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4537
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2005

MEDICATED MOSQUITO NET
Khanna Shri Avinash Rai;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru;Singh Dr. Ajit Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently detected evasion of customs duty in the import of medicated mosquito nets;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS.S.PALANIMANICKAM)
(@) & (b) No, Sir. No case of Customs duty evasion in the import of medicated mosquito nets has come to notice of the Government.

(c) Does not arise, in view of reply at (a) & (b) above.
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